

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

First Appeal St. No. 7797 of 2022

*[Smt. Lilabai Gokulsing Jadhav and ors. Vs. The State of Maharashtra through Special LAO
and SDO, Amravati and ors.]*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Y. P. Kaslikar, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. A. M. Kadukar, A.G.P for the State

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 08/07/2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within
three weeks.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader, Mr. Kadukar
waives notice for the State/respondent no. 1.

3. Hamdast allowed.

4. Parties to maintain status quo till the returnable
date.

JUDGE

wasnik