

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 7797 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Lilabai Gokulsing Jadhav And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Special Lao..RESPONDENT
And Sdo, Amravati And Others

Y.P. KASLIKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J
DATE : 15th July, 2022

P.C. :

Adv. Y.P. Kaslikar for Appellant and Mr. A.M. Kadukar, AGP
for Respondent. By consent S.O. to 22.07.2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)