



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4689 OF 2023

SMT. LILABAI GOKULSING JADHAV AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. SPL.LAO AND SDO, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Nobody appears for the petitioners.
Mr. S. B. Bissa, A.G.P for respondent no.1

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : APRIL 08, 2026.

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. On last occasion also, nobody appeared for the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting this petition.
2. The Writ Petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale